
Accepted Donations for June 2018
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

TLA 01 - Far North District

Far North Search and Rescue New receiver, Yaggi aeral, whippy aerial and 4 pendants for the
Wandersearch Programme $2,890.00 $2,820.00 A

Okaihau Primary School Board of Trustees New school gazebo 6 x 3m with walls and all accessories, and a new set
of school jackets $3,212.17 $1,912.17 I

Ahipara School Board Of Trustees Shade sail for the new junior playground $10,000.00 $7,000.00 I

Bay of Islands Community Centre Association Incorporated Fridge and freezer $3,498.00 $3,498.00

Kaeo Primary School Board Of Trustees Interactive device - tv and stand $6,950.00 $6,950.00

Whangaroa Kiwi Can Charitable Trust 2 x tablets and covers $865.00 $751.54 A

Kaitaia Intermediate School AIMs transport and accommodation expenses $4,682.46 $2,682.46 A

United Kawakawa Rugby Football Club Incorporated One set of JMB playing gear, 50 mouth guards and a security system $4,990.00 $4,990.00

Bay of Islands Gymnastics Club Incorporated Competitive uniforms and equipment $9,354.10 $9,354.10

Ohaeawai School Board of Trustees Accommodation $10,000.00 $3,000.00 A

Total Approved $42,958.27

No: of applicants 10

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Parklands Playcentre To attend the Natural Phenomena Conference 2018 $2,521.74 $2,000.00 A

Mangapai Playcentre Replace shade sails $1,864.71 $1,864.71

Whangarei Intermediate School Board Of Trustees Transport costs $3,200.00 $3,200.00

Northland Hockey Association Incorporated Travel expenses $4,800.00 $3,517.40 A

Manaia Junior Rugby League 18 jerseys and shorts for the 2018 season $1,831.10 $1,831.10

Northland Multiple Sclerosis Society Incorporated Wages $3,640.00 $3,640.00

Natural Phenomena Incorporated Hireage of conference equipment $7,094.00 $5,000.00 A

Fideliter Netball Club Incorporated Hireage of Northland College (indoor gym), 42 training balls, 7 match
balls and 15 new uniforms $4,619.02 $4,068.17 A

Pines Golf Club Incorporated Fertilisers and chemicals $9,280.00 $5,000.00 A

Bream Bay College Travel costs $482.76 $482.76

Northland Squash Rackets Association Inc Entry fees and accommodation costs $2,848.00 $2,848.00

Whangarei Golf Club Incorporated Golf cart batteries $5,200.00 $5,200.00

Total Approved $38,652.14

No: of applicants 12

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Mangawhai Artists Incorporated 2018 Kaipara Art Awards - cash prizes, trophies, transportation, printing
and advertising $8,510.00 $1,030.00 I

2 Jul 2018 10:59:07 Page 1 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Otamatea Community Services Incorporated Foodbank and deprivation fund $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Waipoua Forest Trust Tools - Chemical spill kit, defibrillator, outdoor first aid courses, planting
and bush cutting tools, and a washing machine $8,218.05 $8,168.05 A

Ruawai College BOT Accommodation costs $5,686.96 $4,000.00 A

Dargaville High School Board Of Trustees Accommodation, travel and uniforms $7,217.20 $5,235.83 A

Total Approved $21,433.88

No: of applicants 5

TLA 04 - Albany

Age Concern Rodney Incorporated Postage paid envelopes $2,317.85 $2,317.85

North Harbour Hockey Association Incorporated External community turf hire $15,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Whangaparaoa Playcentre Incorporated Hart foam jungle $1,339.13 $1,339.13

Albany Singers Incorporated Costs of the 2018 July concert $5,060.00 $1,860.00 A

Murrays Bay Intermediate School BOT School cycling uniforms and equipment to assist in NZ Cycling Schools
races $5,000.00 $2,467.00 A

March Madness Leisure Marching Team Travel, van hire and motel accommodation $3,500.00 $2,000.00 F

North Harbour Rugby Union Incorporated 2018 representative season - Medical expenses, transport costs, training
field costs, playing and training kit $127,130.15 $11,691.35 A

Whangaparaoa College Ongoing Field Development costs with the College grounds $15,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Browns Bay Bowling Club Incorporated Resurface the bowling green $40,000.00 $10,000.00 A

No 5 (Rodney) Squadron Air Training Corps NZ Cadet Forces Projector, 4 x tablets and screen system $2,515.90 $2,515.90

Total Approved $49,191.23

No: of applicants 10

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Kaipara Flats Playgroup New sandpit cover $850.00 $850.00

Tomarata Public Hall Society Insurance $3,709.61 $3,709.61

Public Works Performing Arts Collective Incorporated Theatresports Youth Programme 2018 - Personnel costs $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Woodhill Sands Trust 3 months salary for the Venue Manager, Trust Manager, training and
competition equipment, ring flora, venue machinery and tractor $46,855.20 $5,000.00 A

Omaha Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated New junior surf equipment $9,525.00 $5,000.00 A

Total Approved $19,559.61

No: of applicants 5

TLA 05 - North Shore

Glenfield Senior Citizens Club Incorporated Transport - bus hire $2,342.94 $1,882.94 H

North Shore Camerata Incorporated Musical Director's fees, two pianists' fees and performances for Brahms
Requiem in Hamilton and Auckland $7,250.00 $4,000.00 A

Westlake Boys High School Board Of Trustees Sporting equipment $4,931.00 $4,931.00

Takapuna Croquet Club Incorporated New fence $4,496.50 $4,496.50

Operating Theatre Trust Venure hire, rehearsal room hire, additional lighting hire and ticketing
costs $21,053.60 $15,000.00 A

SANZ - Milford Sea Scout Group Rescue boat as per resolution $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Stanley Bowling & Petanque Club Incorporated Renovating the bowling greens $4,562.00 $952.38 D

Forrest Hill Milford United Association Football Club Incorporated Accommodation, travel and club team entry fee $10,722.27 $5,000.00 I

2 Jul 2018 10:59:07 Page 2 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Total Approved $41,262.82

No: of applicants 8

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Mt Roskill Primary School Board Of Trustees Year 6 outdoor education camp $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Auckland Basketball Services Ltd Health and Safety training, and First Aid kits for our junior programmes $30,000.00 $15,000.00 A

Commodore Car Club Of NZ Incorporated Track hire $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Auckland Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Charitable Trust 12 weeks wages $4,963.16 $4,963.16

Total Approved $33,963.16

No: of applicants 4

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Ground hire and sound system $14,925.50 $10,000.00 A

Christians Against Poverty New Zealand Two new computers $3,368.61 $3,368.61

Auckland Choral Society Incorporated Hire of Auckland Philharmonia orchestra for the concert Beethoven and
Beyond $30,000.00 $20,000.00 A

The Condor Rugby Football Club Incorporated Big screen video and production costs to film tournament. Contribution
towards tournament directors fee. $18,500.00 $10,000.00 A

Total Approved $43,368.61

No: of applicants 4

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Auckland High Performance Fencing Incorporated 8 x fencing bags $1,104.00 $1,104.00

Glendowie Boating Club Incorporated Annual AON insurance premium $9,216.45 $9,216.45

Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated Cost for strength and conditioning training, medical supplies and field
flags $8,500.00 $5,995.00 A

Auckland City Triathlon Club Incorporated Duathlon Championship event - Track hire, hire of electronic timing
equipment and related service, and medical event cover $6,957.50 $6,000.00 A

Island Child Charitable Trust NZ Whiteware, vacuums, dehumidifiers and IT equipment $19,695.65 $14,585.00 I

Total Approved $36,900.45

No: of applicants 5

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Panacea Arts Charitable Trust 3 new laptops $3,997.00 $3,948.00

Auckland Opera Studio Foundation Publicity and program funding - Posters and programmes etc $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Sailability Auckland Safety fencing and two sailor lifting slings $5,252.00 $798.00 I

Massive Company Trust Actors fees, accommodation and venue hire costs for the season of
Sightings in Whangarei $9,066.52 $4,016.52 I

Pompallier Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated Removal of phoenix palm tree $2,640.00 $2,640.00

Richmond Rovers Rugby League And Sports Club Incorporated Administration and operating costs $4,993.93 $4,993.93

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Service and maintenance contract covering all three vessels $62,400.00 $20,000.00 A

Herne Bay Petanque Club Incorporated Install flood lighting $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $49,396.45

No: of applicants 8

TLA 07.4 - Whau

Big Buddy Mentoring Trust Office furniture, stacking chairs and phones $8,479.60 $3,004.00 A

2 Jul 2018 10:59:07 Page 3 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Te Pou Theatre Trust Koanga Festival 2018 - Venue rental $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Total Approved $5,004.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 08 - Manukau

Otahuhu Business Association Incorporated Costs of running the Otahuhu Ethnic food festival - traffic management $6,893.00 $4,000.00 I

Total Approved $4,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated Wages for Community Development Manager and Development Manager
roles, turf hire, equipment and uniform costs $25,000.00 $16,500.00 D

North Island Ice Skating Sub Association Incorporated Hire of the ice rink and accommodation $4,035.01 $4,035.01

Total Approved $20,535.01

No: of applicants 2

TLA 10 - Franklin

Beachlands Maraetai Rugby Football Club Incorporated Team photos $1,747.83 $1,747.83

Total Approved $1,747.83

No: of applicants 1

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Mercury Bay Area School Board Of Trustees Annual Year 10 ski camp - outdoor activities and transport $12,000.00 $12,000.00

Kuaotunu Environmental Action Incorporated Fruit trees and running workshops $2,151.00 $2,151.00

Kauri 2000 Trust Coordinators honourarium $13,500.00 $13,500.00

Coromandel Golf Club Incorporated Special greenzone sand for green maintenance over winter and spring
months $825.00 $825.00

Total Approved $28,476.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Onewhero Area School Board Of Trustees Partial payment towards the cost of the voyage fees $3,600.00 $3,600.00

Huntly Primary School Transport for camp $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Total Approved $4,600.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Piako Gymnastics Club Incorporated Rent costs for the Power Board building $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $5,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 16 - Hamilton City

Stragglers Rod And Kustom Club Incorporated 2018 charity car show $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Total Approved $3,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 17 - Waipa District

Cambridge Badminton Club Incorporated Purchasing and installing gutter protection $5,583.91 $3,902.41 A

Waipa Business Awards Partnership Catering $30,000.00 $10,000.00 A

2 Jul 2018 10:59:07 Page 4 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Total Approved $13,902.41

No: of applicants 2

TLA 18 - Otorohanga District

Kawhia Volunteer Fire Brigade New rescue gear $22,867.75 $22,867.75

Total Approved $22,867.75

No: of applicants 1

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

Amisfield School Chromebooks $12,429.30 $12,429.30

Lichfield School Board Of Trustees Dishwasher and security system $7,000.00 $7,000.00

South Waikato Achievement Trust Roof repairs and the removal of asbestos $48,096.00 $48,096.00

Tokoroa Ladies Day Club Purchase and installation of roller blinds $8,291.50 $8,291.50

Tokoroa North School Board Of Trustees Projector with controls and audio equipment $11,000.00 $11,000.00

Total Approved $86,816.80

No: of applicants 5

TLA 21 - Taupo District

Philips Search and Rescue Trust Operational costs - Fuel for the helicopter $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $5,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Impact Gymsport Academy Incorporated Kitchen appliances $1,608.07 $1,608.07

St Enoch's Presbyterian Church Replace old and damaged carpet in the church lounge and vinyl in the
church kitchen $8,430.00 $7,330.43 A

Bellevue School BOT Basketball hoops $2,013.01 $2,013.01

Scholars Pro Musica Incorporated Performing concerts 2 and 3 of the 2018 Concert schedule $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Tauranga Montessori Education Trust Shed $5,234.78 $5,234.78

Tauranga Art and Craft Centre Incorporated Installation of a Fuji heat pump $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Tauranga Performing Arts Competitions Society Ribbons and sashes for the Festival of Performing Arts $1,598.50 $1,598.50

Greerton Senior Citizens' Association Incorporated New vanities, taps and installation $2,572.09 $2,231.00 A

ARGOS Gymnastic Club Incorporated Vault, safety matting and spring board $24,405.00 $6,000.00 A

Breast Cancer Support Service Tauranga Trust 28 weeks wages $40,779.76 $40,779.76

Harbourside Netball Centre Incorporated Accommodation, travel, tournament fees and playing uniform dresses $17,245.59 $10,000.00 A

Tauranga Grasshoppers Cricket Club Incorporated Replacement uniforms for the 2017/2018 cricket season $2,116.00 $2,116.00

Tauranga Musical Theatre Incorporated Billboards, programmes, posters and marketing materials $1,706.06 $1,706.06

Total Approved $87,117.61

No: of applicants 13

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Get Kids Active Charitable trust Shower hire $1,380.00 $1,380.00

Selwyn School Board Of Trustees Buses $5,545.00 $5,545.00

Linton Park Community Trust Replacement of 5 toilets including a disability suite $3,657.00 $3,180.00 A

Youth Projects Trust Venue hire $5,750.00 $5,000.00

2 Jul 2018 10:59:07 Page 5 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Rotorua Croquet Club Incorporated 4 sets of new Terminator quadway croquet hoops $4,084.80 $4,084.80

Total Approved $19,189.80

No: of applicants 5

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Eastern Bay of Plenty Gymnastics Club Incorporated New gymnova pommel and beatboard guard $7,520.00 $7,520.00

Whakatane Athletic & Harrier Club Incorporated Spot prizes for annual fundraising event $6,530.17 $3,000.00 A

Eastern Bay Of Plenty Rugby Sub Union Incorporated Upgrade of the canteen at Rugby Park, Whakatane $8,835.60 $8,835.60

Paroa Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated Car Rental and Accommodation for annual netball tournament $8,800.00 $8,800.00

Whakatane Clay Target Club Incorporated 2 x skeet traps, voice release for skeet, clay targets, electrical work and
land lease cost $15,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $38,155.60

No: of applicants 5

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Hawkes Bay Youth Trust Accommodation, travel and vehicle rental for 12 people to boxing
Nationals. $5,657.40 $5,657.40

Brain Injury Association (Hawke's Bay) Incorporated Salary for Manager/Liaison Officer for 3 months $16,279.20 $8,000.00 A

Total Approved $13,657.40

No: of applicants 2

TLA 31 - Napier City

Napier Intermediate School Multisport tops $800.00 $800.00

Napier Girls' High School Entry fees, transport, accommodation and a first aid kit for the senior A
premier netball team to attend tournament $5,832.12 $5,832.12

Napier Bridge Club Incorporated Provide accessible paraplegic toilet facilities, refurbishing the toilet area
and increasing the workability area of the foyer. $42,591.24 $42,591.24

Greenmeadows School Contribution towards accommodation for school camp $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Napier Technical Memorial Brass Band Incorporated Annual Lease for Band rooms $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Napier Boys' High School Accommodation $2,895.65 $2,895.65

Basketball Officials Association Hawke's Bay Training of basketball referees $7,000.00 $3,000.00 A

Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre Trust External entry gym door and new aerobics room $174,084.30 $45,000.00 A

Art Deco Trust Incorporated Printing costs, Aero club fees and display costs for Aero Festival $52,920.00 $30,000.00 A

Special Needs Taekwon-Do Federation of New Zealand Tracksuits $6,121.50 $5,323.04

Citizens Advice Bureau Napier Incorporated Contribution towards 6 weeks of manager wages $5,880.00 $4,000.00 A

Hawke's Bay Multiple Sclerosis Society Incorporated Wages for fieldworker and wages for office manager $17,160.00 $17,160.00

Hawkes Bay Gisborne Athletics Wages for the Athletic Development Officer $18,000.00 $10,000.00

Arthur Miller School Accommodation for school camp $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Hayseed Trust Auditing the December 2017 financial accounts $3,200.00 $3,200.00

Napier Civic Choir Incorporated Contribution towards the cost of the orchestra for the choir's third 2018
concert performances $35,700.00 $35,700.00

Total Approved $221,502.05

No: of applicants 16

TLA 34 - Stratford District

Stratford Agricultural And Pastoral Association Incorporated Interior painting of community hall $11,278.82 $11,278.82

2 Jul 2018 10:59:07 Page 6 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Total Approved $11,278.82

No: of applicants 1

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Kaponga Primary School BOT Bus travel for biennial senior camp $4,154.00 $4,154.00

St Joseph's School - Patea BOT New computer software for students $4,519.50 $3,930.00

Taranaki Art Review Trust Assistance with promotional costs of annual Taranaki National Art
Awards $895.00 $895.00

Total Approved $8,979.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 36 - Ruapehu District

Oasis Mountain View Netball Club Accommodation and van hire for netball tournament $5,472.00 $5,472.00

Waiouru School 10 new Chromebook laptops and 7 new Apple TV connections $6,444.00 $6,444.00

Ski Patrol (Ruapehu) Incorporated Purchase installment of Victoria Hut on Mt Ruapehu $17,391.30 $17,391.30

Total Approved $29,307.30

No: of applicants 3

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Dressage Central Districts To aid in the payment of ground hire, rosettes and sound system for
Regional Championship Show. $14,000.00 $14,000.00

Taihape Neighbourhood Support New laptop computer New colour printer $1,245.65 $1,245.65

Utiku Old Girls Netball Club Travel and accommodation for Town Team to participate in Annual Netball
Tournament $3,510.00 $3,510.00

Taihape Netball Centre Incorporated Travel expenses and entry fees for rep team to travel to three tournaments $592.60 $592.60

Project Marton Incorporated Heating and insulation, computer requirements and security systems for
new office $4,884.97 $4,884.97

Taihape Area School Accommodation, van, car hire and meals for annual New Zealand Area
Schools tournament $8,120.89 $3,584.85 D

Counselling Centre (Marton) Incorporated Annual audit of financial statements $2,050.00 $2,050.00

Saint Joseph's School Implement Bike's in Schools Project; bikes, storage container and tracks. $60,000.00 $30,000.00 A

Taihape Community Development Trust Website updating expenses for next 12 months $8,111.76 $8,111.76

Utiku Old Girls Netball Club Travel and accommodation for Premier Team to participate in Annual
Netball Tournament $3,510.00 $3,510.00

Total Approved $71,489.83

No: of applicants 10

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Manawatu Badminton Association Incorporated Accommodation, travel and fees associated with Junior and Senior
Representative playing costs $28,030.11 $18,770.76 A

Lions Club of Fitzherbert Charitable Trust Timing services for cycle event $3,935.00 $3,935.00

Manawatu Highland & National Dancing Teachers & Judges Association Incorporated Airfares for new teacher workshops in Christchurch $1,798.00 $1,798.00

Central Canoe Polo Association Incorporated Pool venue hire for Canoe Polo camp $3,280.00 $3,280.00

Learning and Growing Together Trust Custom made room dividers and shelving for use at early childhood
centre. $4,212.00 $4,212.00

St Marys Parish Palmerston North Replace doors in community hall. $3,258.00 $3,258.00

Linton Camp Golf Club Incorporated Small Fertiliser Spreader $3,200.00 $3,200.00

2 Jul 2018 10:59:07 Page 7 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Alliance Francaise Palmerston North Incorporated Projector, screen, laptop and PA system to organise events $5,731.61 $5,731.61

Ashhurst Playcentre New bark for outdoor play area $1,740.87 $1,740.87

Palmerston North Boys' High School Bus travel costs for 2018 winter season and towards school wide cross
country and road race events. $9,240.66 $9,240.66

Total Approved $55,166.90

No: of applicants 10

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Literacy Tamaki nui a Rua Incorporated Printing and photocopying costs $1,200.00 $1,200.00

Dannevirke Junior Advisory Board Training and practice tackle bags and hit shields $2,893.00 $2,893.00

Dannevirke South School Accommodation, bus travel and Wellington zoo costs for school camp $20,861.22 $15,000.00 A

Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Contribution towards Tracksuits $5,000.00 $4,000.00 A

Ruahine School BOT Contribution towards supply and installation of heat pumps $12,000.00 $9,000.00 A

Weber School Accommodation, Entry Fees and Teacher Reliever costs for sports event $1,689.58 $1,689.58

Total Approved $33,782.58

No: of applicants 6

TLA 44 - Porirua City

The Outpawed Rescue Trust Venue hire and AV equipment hire for 2018 Rescue Conference $4,310.60 $4,310.60

Total Approved $4,310.60

No: of applicants 1

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Ti Hei Mauri Tu Incorporated Travel and accommodation $3,347.80 $2,500.00 A

Muscular Dystrophy Assn Wgtn Member newsletter printing, phone and broadband and power costs for
three months $1,183.00 $1,183.00

Lower Hutt Playcentre Furniture for science and nature area $2,971.19 $2,971.19

Hutt City Brass Incorporated Contribution towards accommodation for brass band competition $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Waterloo School Board of Trustees Yoga in Schools Programme $2,287.97 $2,287.97

Hutt Valley High School BOT Tents for school camp $4,573.00 $4,573.00

Hutt Valley Super Girls Hire of Gymnasium $700.00 $700.00

Hutt Bowling Club Incorporated Green keeper remuneration for three months $7,280.00 $5,000.00 A

Hutt Cricket Academy Incorporated Enable Academy to update its website $4,525.00 $3,500.00 A

Epuni School PM Readers $6,098.74 $6,098.74

Rata Street School Accommodation and activity costs for school camp $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Hutt Valley Darts Association Incorporated Contribution towards the cost of accommodation, transport for Junior and
Youth National Darts tournament $4,400.00 $4,400.00

Waterloo Table Tennis Club Coaching and table tennis balls $2,207.00 $2,207.00

Total Approved $43,420.90

No: of applicants 13

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Olympic Harrier & Athletic Club Incorporated Junior coaching for 26 weeks $2,034.78 $2,034.78

Wellington Baseball Association Incorporated Leased automobile for Wellington Baseball Development Officer to coach
baseball in Wellington schools $5,000.00 $5,000.00

2 Jul 2018 10:59:07 Page 8 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Johnsonville School Half the costs of repairing and replacing items of playground equipment $6,341.60 $5,000.00 A

Parent Help Wellington Incorporated Promotional material for Parent Helpline $2,333.43 $2,333.43

Wellington Gilbert & Sullivan Society Incorporated Support the cost of rehearsal studio hire in preparation for the Society's
touring production. $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Tawa Association Football Club Incorporated Junior soccer balls, junior First Kicks coaching and training facility costs $6,434.81 $3,500.00 A

Wellington Hospitals Foundation New Dialysis machine for the Intensive Care Unit $42,000.00 $42,000.00

Wellington Basketball Association Incorporated Contribution towards court hire costs for youth basketball programmes $15,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Wellington Competitive Bowlers Association Incorporated Level one and level two coaching Ten Pin Bowling framework for 10 new
coaches $3,782.61 $3,782.61

Total Approved $76,150.82

No: of applicants 9

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Nelson Offroad Racing Club Medical event cover at the NZ Enduro Champs $2,012.50 $2,012.50

Target Shooting Nelson Incorporated Heat pump $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Age Concern Nelson Tasman Incorporated Purchase of an AED (automated external defibrillator) $2,052.40 $2,052.40

Total Approved $9,064.90

No: of applicants 3

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Hira School 25 Chromebooks, Google Management Consoles and an iMac for
student usage $15,900.00 $15,900.00

Nelson Bays Football Incorporated Cost of sending representatives to the National Futsal Tournament $11,099.40 $6,000.00 F

Tasman Regional Sports Trust Office Rental costs/ Office Operational costs $55,000.00 $30,000.00 A

Nelson Theatrix Limited Marketing and sound hire costs $2,716.48 $2,716.48

Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Board Operational costs $35,000.00 $15,000.00 F

Young Men's Christian Association of Nelson Incorporated Children's playing equipment $9,551.00 $9,551.00

Tasman Rugby Union Incorporated First Aid cover and laundry costs $14,910.00 $14,910.00

The Basketball Development Nelson Trust Funding towards Kiwi Hoops Coaching in schools Program $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Woomb NZ Charitable Trust Wages for National Educator for three months $9,000.00 $9,000.00

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Incorporated 90 training balls and 17 junior goal keeper gloves $3,526.00 $3,526.00

Waimai United Hockey Club (2014) Incorporated Full set of goalie gear for the Div 4 boys and 1 full set of goalie gear for
the Div 4 girls $1,790.00 $1,790.00

Nelson College For Girls Accommodation for the Winter Sports Tournament $27,002.16 $10,000.00 A

Total Approved $128,393.48

No: of applicants 12

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Marlborough Girls College Replacement of current treadmill $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Kaipupu Point Mainland Island Society Incorporated Pest control equipment $7,725.47 $7,725.47

Marlborough Group NZ Riding For The Disabled Association Incorporated Wages for four staff members for Term 3 2018 $24,000.00 $15,000.00 A

Budget Service Marlborough Incorporated Wages for part time contractor $1,600.00 $1,600.00

Picton Golf Club Incorporated Shredder/Chipper to cut trees on golf course $2,420.00 $2,104.35

Witherlea School Installation of TigerTurf $25,000.00 $15,000.00 A

2 Jul 2018 10:59:07 Page 9 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Total Approved $44,929.82

No: of applicants 6

TLA 55 - Buller District

White Star Rugby Football Club Incorporated Replacement of: carpet, vinyl, and blinds $17,546.08 $9,043.48 A

Westport Tennis and Squash Club Daily tennis coaching for Juniors plus travel costs $4,625.00 $4,625.00

The Order of St John South Island Region Trust Board Purchase of a heat pump $3,508.91 $3,508.91

Total Approved $17,177.39

No: of applicants 3

TLA 56 - Grey District

Blaketown Bowling Club Incorporated Maintenance of the bowling green $7,589.00 $7,589.00

Greymouth Indoor Bowls Association Incorporated Queens Birthday Tournament costs $1,509.96 $1,509.96

Volleyball West Coast Incorporated Venue hire, tournament management, uniforms, annual accounts, and
volleyball equipment $4,500.00 $2,000.00 A

Total Approved $11,098.96

No: of applicants 3

TLA 57 - Westland District

Westland High School New basketball uniforms for the Boys senior basketball team $1,112.00 $1,112.00

Total Approved $1,112.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 58 - Hurunui District

Hanmer Springs Forest Camp Trust Duvets for guests $2,315.21 $2,315.21

Amuri Ski Club Incorporated Replacement of generator $5,600.00 $5,600.00

Amuri Area School BOT Accommodation $1,556.00 $1,556.00

Total Approved $9,471.21

No: of applicants 3

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Waimakariri United Football Club Incorporated Purchasing of trophies, balls and payments for referees $2,162.88 $2,162.88

SANZ - Rangiora Scout Group Contribution towards annual badges costs $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Reflections Community Trust 2018 Waimakariri Light Party $9,326.30 $6,000.00 A

Woodend Bowling Club Incorporated Fertilizers for the outdoor Bowling Green $1,352.67 $1,352.67

Community Wellbeing North Canterbury Trust Office Rental and Overhead Costs (for 6 months) $34,828.00 $10,000.00 A

Total Approved $22,015.55

No: of applicants 5

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

0800 Hungry Ministries Trust Warehouse rental plus rates and service fees for June, July and August
2018 $28,291.59 $18,861.06 A

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand Incorporated CWCC Accommodation for the Danitta Findlay School Of Dance $5,155.00 $2,000.00 A

Birthright Canterbury Trust Employment costs of programme Support and Volunteer Coordinator $4,944.00 $3,000.00 A

Te Waka Pounamu Outrigger Canoe Club Charitable Trust Safety equipment and adjustable paddles $2,700.00 $2,700.00

Eclipse Marching Club Material, trimming/braid, sewing supplies and the making of jackets $15,958.64 $5,000.00 A

Cashmere Primary School Travel costs for our annual Year 8 trip to Wellington in December 2018 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

2 Jul 2018 10:59:07 Page 10 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Art for Life Trust Art studio for students with special needs $15,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation Court Hire for Junior Development $4,500.00 $3,000.00 F

Canterbury Water Polo Incorporated Pool hire costs for Jellie Park and QE2 $15,000.00 $8,000.00 A

Banks Peninsula Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sporting equipment for players $1,722.17 $1,722.17

Mt Pleasant Memorial Community Centre & Residents' Association Incorporated Pathway connection to reserve and playground $2,728.00 $2,728.00

Wharenui Gators Incorporated Uniforms $3,136.00 $3,136.00

The Spreydon Tennis Club Incorporated Alarm and smoke alarm system $1,329.04 $1,329.04

K2 Youth Development Trust Purchase of a chair, storage cupboard and admin costs from November-
December $7,691.74 $3,000.00 A

Queenspark Community Trust Wages for part time Youth Worker $2,020.00 $2,020.00

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch 2 laptops $3,488.42 $1,744.21 F

Addington School Trip to Wellington $4,500.00 $4,500.00

New Zealand Sikh Society (South Island) Incorporated Building repairs - 537 Ferry Road $52,000.00 $46,000.00

Christchurch Operatic Incorporated Musical Director fees $8,000.00 $5,000.00 A

St Mary's School Chromebooks, bus, activity and accommodations costs for senior camp $8,700.00 $4,000.00 A

Southern Rowing Performance Centre Purchase of two rowing boats $17,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Christchurch Football Charitable Trust Costs of hosting the 2018 Christchurch International Cup Football event $6,092.00 $6,092.00

Arts Canterbury Incorporated Publish the Arts Guide 2018/19 $4,900.00 $4,900.00

Southwest Football Foundation Trust Lease for storage of playing equipment and provision of facilities
including toilets, wet weather training area and function area $2,875.00 $2,875.00

Women's Centre Incorporated 13 weeks wages for the Counselor Coordinator position $2,925.00 $2,925.00

The Hearing Association (Chch) Incorporated Travel and parking, accommodation, venue hire and advertising/
promotion $918.58 $918.58

The Christchurch Primary Schools Cultural Festival Trust Technical Video Recording costs $6,000.00 $4,000.00 A

Anglican Diocese of Christchurch - Parish of Upper Riccarton-Yaldhurst Salary of administrator $30,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Centaurus Ice Skating Club Incorporated Ice time at Alpine Ice Rink and hire of upstairs lounge, stage &
microphone $3,542.21 $3,542.21

Handmade Studio Trust Leasing of premises $12,000.00 $8,000.00 A

St Anne's Catholic School 25 iPads and cases $12,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Classic Action Motorcycle Sport South Island Incorporated Marquee and equipment hire for the Southern Classic event $5,516.37 $4,000.00 A

Total Approved $182,993.27

No: of applicants 32

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Christchurch City Roulettes Hall hire $619.80 $400.00 H

Ellesmere Toy Library Incorporated 2 new teardrop flags $737.10 $737.10

Waihora Rugby Football Club Incorporated Bus travel $8,760.00 $4,000.00 A

SANZ Rolleston Scouts Group Extra segment to Marquee $5,019.65 $5,019.65

Selwyn Rugby Football Club Purchase and installation of a heat pump $2,975.00 $2,975.00

Lakeside Hall Selwyn District Charitable Trust Table and chairs $23,021.40 $5,000.00 A

Total Approved $18,131.75

No: of applicants 6

2 Jul 2018 10:59:07 Page 11 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
TLA 64 - Timaru District

Temuka Golf Club Incorporated Painting of the exterior of the club house and roof $13,939.00 $5,000.00 A

Camp Lindisfarne Trust Upgrading the ablution & toilet block $12,500.00 $12,500.00

Timaru Boys High School Rowing Quad rowing boat & quad/sculling wings for the new rowing season $26,000.00 $26,000.00

Canterbury Minor Ice Hockey Incorporated Ice hockey league trainings $2,835.00 $2,835.00

Total Approved $46,335.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 68 - Waitaki District

Otago Goldfields Heritage Trust New laptop computer $833.91 $833.91

Total Approved $833.91

No: of applicants 1

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

NZ Disabled Lawn Bowlers Association Incorporated Accommodation $9,800.00 $9,800.00

Alexandra Blossom Festival Committee Incorporated Traffic Management Plan $8,490.00 $8,490.00

Alexandra Rural Community Patrol Incorporated Operational costs of running the ARC $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Poolburn School Supply and install Netball/ Basketball Reversible Hoops $5,537.45 $5,537.45

Alexandra BMX Club Incorporated Alexandra BMX Track Modification $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Central Otago Indoor Bowls Association Accommodation and transport $1,772.00 $1,772.00

Total Approved $45,599.45

No: of applicants 6

TLA 73 - Southland District

Mararoa School Board of Trustees 10 Chromebooks, 3 iPads, 3 Apple TV and 4 smartphones $6,944.47 $6,944.47

Total Approved $6,944.47

No: of applicants 1

TLA National

Graduate Choir NZ Trust Director of Music fee $5,000.00 $5,000.00

New Zealand 420 Class Association Incorporated Coaching of the NZ 420 team for the 2018 Worlds Newport USA $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Variety Artists Club of New Zealand Incorporated Production and trophy costs for Variety Awards $9,470.60 $9,470.60

Melanoma New Zealand 6 months salary costs of the Melanoma Nurse Educator $14,976.00 $5,000.00 A

New Zealand Deaf Football Incorporated Future of Deaf Football NZ roadshow project $7,189.73 $7,189.73

New Zealand Howard League For Penal Reform Literacy programme in Northland Region Corrections Facility and
Rimutaka Prison $8,886.23 $8,886.23

Auckland Maternity Services Consumer Council Incorporated Reprint runs - Choices for Childbirth and Labour, and Birth $2,931.00 $2,931.00

Baseball New Zealand Federation Incorporated Uniforms $7,140.00 $7,140.00

Union of New Zealand Karate Organisations Incorporated Venue and medal costs $8,900.00 $5,000.00 A

National Heart Foundation of New Zealand Heart Foundation Northland project $70,000.00 $70,000.00

Motor Neurone Disease Association of New Zealand (Incorporated) 25% of annual wages / salaries for 8 support team staff $77,375.75 $50,000.00 A

Blind Sport New Zealand Incorporated Three months salaries for the National Manager $17,500.00 $17,500.00

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board Removal of V strut with P Strut and fitment of boom Vang $31,500.00 $15,000.00 A

Traditional Irish Dancing Association Of New Zealand Incorporated Venue and flooring hire $8,891.50 $5,000.00 A

2 Jul 2018 10:59:07 Page 12 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
New Zealand Armwrestling Federation Incorporated Medals and transport $843.20 $843.20

New Zealand Secondary School Boys' Football Association Incorporated New playing uniform for the Under 15 representative team $1,500.00 $1,500.00

AphasiaNZ Charitable Trust Contribution towards the costs of the delivery of AphasiaNZ's community
Aphasia Advisor services $20,000.00 $20,000.00

New Zealand Marist Rugby Football Federation Incorporated Accommodation, transport including air travel, gear and equipment for the
2018 NZ Marist Colts tour $90,204.02 $40,000.00 A

New Zealand Axemens Association Womens Committee New uniforms for international team in wood chopping event $1,355.89 $1,355.89

Parents Centre New Zealand Incorporated One month's rent of National Support Centre $6,119.37 $6,119.37

Basketball New Zealand Incorporated Referee flights to tournaments $31,194.79 $18,975.83

The Royal Agricultural Society of New Zealand Printed material required for the A&P show season $6,345.00 $6,345.00

Multiple Sclerosis Society Of New Zealand Incorporated Wages, social media advertising, design costs and newspaper adverts $30,548.75 $30,548.75

New Zealand Tournament Water Ski Association Incorporated Uniforms $2,026.00 $2,026.00

Total Approved $339,831.60

No: of applicants 24

Total Amount Approved $2,175,078.39

Total Applications 301

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A Funds available exceeded H Retrospective
B No Pub Charity gaming machines operating I Does not fully comply with our donations criteria
C Overseas expenditure included J Insufficient Funds - few machines
D Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances K Expired
E Operating costs L Double Dipping
F Already benefitted M Insufficient Data
G Applicant not final beneficiary N No Gaming machines operating in TLA

2 Jul 2018 10:59:07 Page 13 of 13




